Picture is not contractual.
Features
• X-NUCLEO-IHM16M1
– Three-phase driver board for BLDC/PMSM motors based on STSPIN830
– Nominal operating voltage range from 7 V dc to 45 V dc
– Output current up to 1.5 A rms
– Over-current, short-circuit, and interlocking protections
– Thermal shutdown and under-voltage lockout

In order to use the same commercial stack in his application, a developer may need to purchase a part number
specific to this stack/library. The price of those part numbers includes the stack/library royalties.
1.2 Codification
The meaning of the codification of the Nucleo board is explained in Table 2.
Table 2. Nucleo-board codification explanation
NUCLEO-XXYYZT Description Example: NUCLEO-G431RB
XX MCU series in STM32 32-bit Arm Cortex MCUs STM32G4 Series
YY MCU product line in the series STM32G431
Z
STM32 package pin count:
• R for 64 pins
64 pins
T
STM32 Flash memory size:
• B for 128 Kbytes
128 Kbytes
The order code is mentioned on a sticker placed on the top side of the board.
 P-NUCLEO-IHM03
Ordering information
DB3828 - Rev 1 page 3/6
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2 Development environment
The STM32 32-bit microcontrollers are based on the Arm® Cortex®-M processor.
Note: Arm is a registered trademark of Arm Limited (or its subsidiaries) in the US and/or elsewhere.
2.1 System requirements
• Windows® OS (7, 8 and 10), Linux® 64-bit, or macOS®
• USB Type-A to Micro-B cable
Note: macOS® is a trademark of Apple Inc. registered in the U.S. and other countries.
2.2 Development toolchains
• Keil® MDK-ARM (see note)
• IAR™ EWARM (see note)
• GCC-based IDEs
Note: On Windows® only.
2.3 Demonstration software
The demonstration software, included in the X-CUBE-MCSDK STM32Cube Expansion Package, is preloaded in
the STM32 Flash memory for easy demonstration of the device peripherals in standalone mode. The latest
versions of the demonstration source code and associated documentation can be downloaded from www.st.com.
 P-NUCLEO-IHM03
Development environment
DB3828 - Rev 1 page 4/6
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Revision history
Table 3. Document revision history
Date Version Changes
19-Apr-2019 1 Initial release.
 P-NUCLEO-IHM03
DB3828 - Rev 1 page 5/6
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.